Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. Cynthia Goh	12/12/2002
Richard Loo	12/12/2002
Jane B. Goh	12/12/2002
Richard McAloney	12/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Governing Council of the University of Toronto
Street Address:	27 King's College Circle
Internal Address:	Simcoe Hall, Room 133S
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5S 1A1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11905259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-2555

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 406
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16116DIV-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy M. Slade

PATENT REEL: 020541 FRAME: 0074

500469081

\$40,00

Total Attachments: 5

source=16116assign.1#page1.tif source=16116assign.1#page2.tif source=16116assign.1#page3.tif source=16116assign.1#page4.tif source=16116assign.1#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, M. Cynthia Goh, Richard Loo, Jane B. Goh and Richard McAloney, whose full post office addresses are 11 Palmerston Gardens, Toronto, Ontario M6G 1V8, Canada; 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 3B7, Canada; 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 3B7, Canada; and 1614-400 Slater Street, Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S7, Canada, respectively, have invented "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSAY BASED ON LIGHT DIFFRACTION" for which a United States provisional application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: September 13, 2001

Serial No.: 60/318,624

for which a United States application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: September 13, 2002

Serial No.: 10/242,778

and for which an International PCT application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: September 13, 2002 Serial No.: PCT/CA02/01395

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to The Governing Council of the University of Toronto whose full post office address is Simcoe Hall, Room 133S, 27 King's College Circle, Toronto, Ontario M5S 1A1, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the complete United States utility patent application and the PCT patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States of America and all other countries of the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **The Governing Council of the University of Toronto**.

This assignment shall have effect from May 25, 2001.

∕M. Cynthia Ġoh

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, האל אפס אבדא. whose full post office address is עונדים אום.
המנים אין אול אלך, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

M. Cynthia Goh who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at CORNO, ONTHRO , this 12 day of Dec 2002

(Signature of Witness)

Richard Loo

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

DECLARED at Tollento, on who, this 12 day of Dec 2002

(Signature of Witness)

Jane B. Goh				
DECLA	RATION C	F WITN	ESS	
ו, בסמין גבססידון whose full p בסופים אינינאס, hereby Jane B. Goh who is personally know assignment duly sign and execute th	declare thaw wn to me to	at I was p	ersonally prese	nt and did see
DECLARED at Token to,	500	, this $^{ rac{1}{2}}$	2day of Dee	200 ス
Richard McAloney	(Signa	ture of V	Vitness)	
DECLA	RATION C	F WITN	ESS	
l, whose full po , hereby e Richard McAloney who is personal above assignment duly sign and exe	declare tha ly known to	it I was p me to b	ersonally prese	nt and did see med in the
DECLARED at ,		, this	day of	200 .

(Signature of Witness)

ŀ,

Page 3 of 4

Jane B. Goh

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, whose full post office address is , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jane B. Goh who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at	,	, this	day of	200 .
	(Signature of	Witness)	•

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

Richard McAloney

whose full post office address is 265 Howland Ave

, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

Richard McAloney who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at whom , on the , this / day of

Page 4 of 4

The Governing Council of the University of Toronto

Name: Title:

RECORDED: 02/21/2008

Peter B. Munsche Assistant Vice-President Technology Transfer University of Toronto

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Monique McNaughton, whose full post office address is 27 King's College Circle, Toronto, ON MSS (A), Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peter B. Munsche of The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Toronto, Ontario, this 16th day of December , 2002.

(Signature of Witness)